
TOWN OF THREE RIVERS
APPROVED GRANTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

External Grants 2025

Cardigan Heritage 2,513.00
Three Rivers Festival 35,000.00
PEI Street Rod 1,000.00
Transportation East 2,000.00
Rowing PEI 500
TCAP 18,000
Inclusions East 2,000.00
PEI Marathon 2,000.00
Small Donations 2,000.00

65,013.00

TOWN OWNED FACILITIES

Garden of the Gulf Museum 2025
Strategic Plan
Bookkeeping 2,100.00
Payroll 210
Insurance 20,379.60

22,689.60

Kings Playhouse
Cash Grant
Insurance 44,800.03
Bookkeeping 21,000.00
Payroll 210
Basement inspection (yearly) 2,000.00
Audit 2,100.00

70,110.03

Three Rivers Sportsplex
Insurance 21,456.01
Bookkeeping 12,600.00
Payroll 210
Accounting Fees 2,310.00
Property Tax 500

37,076.01



Cavendish Farms Wellness Centre
Insurance 41,466.49
Repairs

41,466.49

Montague Waterfront Development Corporation 2025
Insurance 10,489.50
Payroll 210
Bookkeeping 8,400.00
Audit 2,100.00
Waterfront Entertainment 1000
Dock Placement and Removal 6,300.00

28,499.50

Total Operating Grant 199,841.63

Facility Upgrades 2025
Garden of the Gulf Museum 10,000.00
Kings Playhouse 26,600.00
Sportsplex 15,000.00
Cavendish Farms Wellness 15,000.00
Library 7000
Montague Waterfront 9700

83,300.00


	Sheet1

